U.S. PTO 29/505726 01/19/2016

Best Available Copy Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

02/04/2016



01/19/16

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

DATERITS ON! V

103674465

	rty(ies)	
Name: Patrick S. Dolan Patrick S. Dolan Internal Address Go COLAN DESIGNS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Clo Dolan DESIGNS	CR 97210	
Patrick S. Dolan Internal Address 90 OLAN DESIGNS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 60 OLAN DESIGNS Street Address: 60 OLAN DESIGNS		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: Clo Oclan Offsigns		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Clo Dolan Designs		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Clo DoLAN DESIGNS		
	Street Address: Clo DoLAN DESIGNS	
Execution Date(s) 1/19/10 2730 NW FRONT AVE PORTLA	•	
★ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Portland		
Joint Research Agreement State: Oregon		
Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	 	
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	ew application.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and properties of the pr	atents	
Name: Patrick S. Dolan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: 40 DoLAN DESIGNS		
. 2730 NW FRONT AND PORTLAND OR 97210 Authorized to be charged to deposit	t account	
Street Address: C/O. DOLAN DESIGNS Enclosed		
2730 NW FRONT AVE PERTLAND OR 9120 None required (government interest no	ot affecting title)	
City: Portland 8. Payment Information		
State: Oregon Zip: 97210		
Phone Number: 800-929-4325		
Docket Number: Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: pdolan@dolandesigns.com Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Patrick & Dolar 1/191	16.	
Signature	ite	
Patrick S. Dolan Total number of pages including Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and docum	1 2 1	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

1000.07 10

PATENT

REEL: 037709 FRAME: 0825

Best Available Copy

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received,	PATRICK S DOLAN
701 Value 10001VeC,	
of	PORTLAND , OREGON
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), he	ereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto
	DOLAN DESIGNS
PORTLAN	D , OREGON
and her or his successors or right, title and interest in and	r assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S to the invention entitled "
	the application for Untied States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number;
aid application. ASSIGNOR and Filing Date in the spaces and Trademarks to issue any	(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted ations which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of authorizes ASSIGNEE To enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number is above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents or resulting patent(s) as follows:
SSIGNOR'S entire right, title nited States; and ASSIGNO sulting from the above-iden apers, give any required tes ay require to enable ASSIGNATES and countries foreign to	ells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the R further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights atflied application for United States patent ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all atimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEES expense, as ASSIGNEE NEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United hereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said insigns thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
testimony whereof ASSIGN	OR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below. X Patrus & Dolar
ate: OREGO	
OFFICIAL STAMP TENESA MARIE FELS	re me (case) (case) Notary rungie Notary rungie

Form 16-2

RECORDED: 01/19/2016